

ATM & POS STATISTICS IN THE UAE (Debit & Credit)

Period	No. Of ATMs	No. Of Cards Issued	UAESWITCH Transactions Count	UAESWITCH Transactions Amount	Banks ATM Transactions Count	Banks ATM Transactions Amount	Banks POS Transactions Count	Banks POS Transactions Amount	Banks Transactions Count	Banks Transactions Amount	Total Transactions Count	Total Transactions Amount	UAESWITCH % of ATM Transactions	UAESWITCH % of Total Transactions	
2010	1st Qtr	3,353	9,037,273	17,272,236	18,165,405,100	25,976,166	37,176,209,474	32,307,453	16,500,775,502	58,283,619	53,676,984,976	75,555,855	71,842,390,076	40%	23%
	2nd Qtr	3,450	9,024,408	18,210,946	19,383,689,400	28,874,171	42,872,464,323	35,405,019	14,395,870,749	64,279,190	57,268,335,072	82,490,136	76,652,024,472	39%	22%
	3rd Qtr	3,549	9,425,349	18,053,716	19,468,034,000	28,498,825	43,062,678,879	30,707,541	13,670,729,291	59,206,366	56,733,408,170	77,260,082	76,201,442,170	39%	23%
	4th Qtr	3,758	9,327,064	19,591,517	20,921,912,215	30,338,882	44,979,765,599	29,777,493	13,798,558,857	60,116,375	58,778,324,455	79,707,892	79,700,236,670	39%	25%
Total 2010			73,128,415	77,939,040,715	113,688,044	168,091,118,275	128,197,506	58,365,934,398	241,885,550	226,457,052,673	315,013,965	304,396,093,388	39%	23%	
2011	1st Qtr	3,846	9,725,221	19,154,178	20,809,539,900	30,876,615	46,019,073,232	38,657,249	20,474,461,350	69,533,864	66,493,534,582	88,688,042	87,303,074,482	38%	22%
	2nd Qtr	3,963	10,016,510	19,825,315	22,088,109,900	31,951,484	48,823,074,747	41,154,508	23,389,850,872	73,105,992	72,212,925,619	92,931,307	94,301,035,519	38%	21%
	3rd Qtr	4,053	10,047,597	19,171,389	21,664,277,500	31,429,916	49,649,864,410	39,163,906	19,335,758,742	70,593,822	68,985,623,152	89,765,211	90,649,900,652	38%	21%
	4th Qtr	4,172	10,125,062	20,308,831	22,607,349,000	33,459,108	51,117,011,261	36,481,492	19,703,529,245	69,940,600	70,820,540,506	90,249,431	93,427,889,506	38%	23%
Total 2011			78,459,713	87,169,276,300	127,717,123	195,609,023,650	155,457,155	82,903,600,209	283,174,278	278,512,623,858	361,633,991	365,681,900,159	38%	22%	
2012	1st Qtr	4,280	9,976,133	20,220,898	22,717,796,300	33,762,466	51,958,803,452	41,604,032	22,372,423,880	75,366,498	74,331,227,332	95,587,396	97,049,023,632	37%	21%
	2nd Qtr	4,346	10,189,872	20,939,538	23,656,816,260	35,252,831	54,077,972,031	41,086,058	21,191,682,326	76,338,889	75,269,654,357	97,278,427	98,926,470,617	37%	22%
	3rd Qtr	4,392	10,432,334	20,457,924	23,440,812,110	34,267,653	55,151,566,280	37,943,037	19,354,662,115	72,210,690	74,506,228,395	92,668,614	97,947,040,505	37%	22%
	4th Qtr	4,492	10,421,043	21,780,359	24,795,825,320	36,881,050	59,529,607,478	43,594,439	22,941,583,399	80,475,489	82,471,190,876	102,255,848	107,267,016,196	37%	21%
Total 2012			83,398,719	94,611,249,990	140,164,000	220,717,949,241	164,227,566	85,860,351,720	304,391,566	306,578,300,961	387,790,285	401,189,550,951	37%	22%	
2013	1st Qtr	4,555	10,430,156	21,958,172	25,475,035,880	37,389,234	58,148,081,739	59,094,310	30,645,363,310	96,483,544	88,793,445,048	118,441,716	114,268,480,928	37%	19%
	2nd Qtr	4,582	10,516,483	22,727,875	26,845,426,290	39,745,471	62,812,129,289	62,508,713	31,290,481,844	102,254,184	94,102,611,133	124,982,059	120,948,037,423	36%	18%
	3rd Qtr	4,642	10,861,394	22,017,101	26,358,512,770	37,786,287	61,156,321,141	60,950,859	29,761,269,500	98,737,146	90,917,590,641	120,754,247	117,276,103,411	37%	18%
	4th Qtr	4,664	10,943,571	23,363,424	27,724,240,186	38,397,817	63,151,792,475	70,471,434	35,284,858,885	108,869,251	98,436,651,360	132,232,675	126,160,891,546	38%	18%
Total 2013			90,066,572	106,403,215,126	153,318,809	245,268,324,644	253,025,316	126,981,973,538	406,344,125	372,250,298,182	496,410,697	478,653,513,307	37%	18%	
2014	1st Qtr	4,642	11,761,006	23,828,180	28,569,016,700	39,413,381	65,953,483,482	73,545,379	37,302,701,024	112,958,760	103,256,184,506	136,786,940	131,825,201,206	38%	17%
	2nd Qtr	4,674	12,128,785	24,986,246	30,360,455,517	40,270,247	67,487,996,993	78,950,188	38,126,555,897	119,220,435	105,614,552,890	144,206,681	135,975,008,407	38%	17%
	3rd Qtr	4,740	12,468,119	24,858,072	30,635,147,869	39,754,568	67,597,897,725	73,975,315	36,016,707,282	113,729,883	103,614,605,007	138,587,955	134,249,752,876	38%	18%
	4th Qtr	4,847	12,643,048	26,340,028	31,869,883,291	41,476,050	66,847,553,696	86,864,630	41,285,166,182	128,340,680	108,132,719,878	154,680,708	140,002,603,170	39%	17%
Total 2014			100,012,526	121,434,503,377	160,914,246	267,886,931,896	313,335,512	152,731,130,386	474,249,758	420,618,062,282	574,262,284	542,052,565,659	38%	17%	